Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



眾安在綫財產保險股份有限公司 ZHONGAN ONLINE P & C INSURANCE CO., LTD.*

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability and carrying on business in Hong Kong as "ZA Online Fintech P & C") (Stock Code: 6060)

ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUMS

The aggregate gross written premiums of ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") for the period from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024 were approximately RMB2,443 million. The above information is prepared pursuant to the Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises No. 25 - Original Insurance Contracts (Cai Kuai [2006] No. 3) and the Regulations regarding the Accounting Treatment of Insurance Contracts (Cai Kuai [2009] No. 15) issued by the Ministry of Finance of the People's Republic of China and is unaudited and has not been reviewed by the audit and consumer rights protection committee of the Company. Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution not to unduly rely on such information.

By Order of the Board ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. Hai Yin Chairman

Shanghai, the PRC, February 14, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises two executive directors, namely Mr. Xing Jiang and Mr. Gaofeng Li, five non-executive directors, namely Mr. Yaping Ou, Mr. Liangxun Shi, Mr. Shuang Zhang, Mr. Hugo Jin Yi Ou and Mr. Hai Yin, and three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Wei Ou, Ms. Vena Wei Yan Cheng and Ms. Gigi Wing Chee Chan.

 For identification purposes only and carrying on business in Hong Kong as "ZA Online Fintech P & C"